
ALEXANDRIA 
 
CITY OF ALEXANDRIA 
Richard Johnson 
318.449.5028 
Richard.Johnson@cityofalex.com 
 
BATON ROUGE 
 
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LSBDC 
Ada W. Bell 
225.771.2891 
awomack@lsbdc.org 
www.lsbdc.org/subr 
 
TRUFUND FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. 
Kim Carter Evans 
504.293.5550 
kevans@trufund.org 
www.trufund.org 
 
GONZALES 
 
MICROBUSINESS ENTERPRISE CORPORATION OF ASCENSION (MBECA) 
Lisa Thibodaux 
225.752.1455 
lisa@mbeca.org 
http://mbeca.org 
 
HAMMOND 
 
SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY LSBDC 
William Joubert 
985.549.3831 
william.joubert@selu.edu 
www.lsbdc.org/slu/ 
 
LAFAYETTE 
 
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA AT LAFAYETTE LSBDC 
Heidi Melancon 
337.482.6312 
hmelancon@lsbdc.org 
www.lsbdc.org/ull 
 
LAKE CHARLES 
 
SOUTHWEST LA PARTNERSHIP FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (SWLAPED) 
Adrian Wallace 
337.433.0977 
awallace@allianceswla.org 
www.allianceswla.org 
 

 
 



 
 
 
MONROE 
 
UNIVERSITY LOUISIANA AT MONROE LSBDC 
Virendra Chhikara 
318.342.1224 
vchhikara@lsbdc.org 
Christina Davis 
cdavis@lsbdc.org 
www.lsbdc.org/ulm 
 
NEW ORLEANS 
 
HISPANIC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
Mayra Pineda 
504.885.4262 
mpineda@hccl.biz 
www.hccl.biz 
 
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY NEW ORLEANS INCUBATOR, COLLEGE OF BUSINESS & PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 
Cynthia Beaulieu 
504.286.5032 
cbeaulie@suno.edu 
www.suno.edu/page/sbdmi-about-us 
 
TRUFUND FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. 
Kim Carter Evans 
504.293.5550 
kevans@trufund.org 
www.trufund.org 
 
URBAN LEAGUE OF LOUISIANA, WOMEN’S BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER 
Klassi R. Duncan 
504.620.9647 
kduncan@urbanleaguela.org 
http://urbanleague.org/ul/ 
 
XAVIER UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA 
LSBDC GREATER NEW ORLEANS AND BAYOU REGION 
Carmen Sunda 
504.831.3730 
csunda@lsbdc.org 
www.lsbdc.org/gnor 
 

RESERVE 
 
ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH 
Stanley Bienemy985.652.9569  
s.bienemy@stjohn-la.gov 
 
 
 
 



SHREVEPORT 
 
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AT SHREVEPORT 
Darrin Dixon 
318.670.9700 
ddixon@susla.edu 
http://www.susla.edu/small-emerging-business-development-program 
 
THIBODAUX 
 
NICHOLLS STATE UNIVERSITY LSBDC  
Jimmy Nguyen 
985.449.7092 
jnguyen@lsbdc.org 
www.lsbdc.org 


